## NOTICE

## County of Kauai, Department of Public Works Public Hearing on Integrated Solid Waste Management Plan Update Online via Microsoft Teams June 17, 2021 – 3:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.

## PURPOSE OF HEARING

The purpose of this hearing is to obtain public input on the draft Integrated Solid Waste Management Plan (ISWMP) Update, which was released for public review on May 19, 2021. The draft ISWMP update and instructions to access the Public Hearing are available on the County's website, at <u>www.kauai.gov/ISWMP</u>.

Online registration will be required to participate in the public hearing. Registration link can be found at <u>www.kauai.gov/ISWMP</u> or scan the QR code below.



Please RSVP as soon as possible (all RSVPs should be received by Monday, June 14) so that we can prepare accommodations for participants. Meeting access information will be emailed to RSVP'd participants two days prior to the meeting date (on Tuesday, June 15).

## PUBLIC COMMENTS AND TESTIMONY

All interested persons are invited to review the Plan available at <u>www.kauai.gov/ISWMP</u> and to comment orally or in writing at the public hearing. Written comments may also be submitted by email to <u>solidwaste@kauai.gov</u> at any time before or after the Public Hearing until close of business Monday, July 19, 2021.

The Public Hearing agenda is as follows: 10-minute introduction; 35-minute PowerPoint presentation; 30-minutes for Q/A; 15-minute break, 1 hour and 25 minutes for public comments, and 5-minutes for next steps. Attendees are not required to be present for the entire hearing, but must be present during the public comment period starting at 5:00 pm if they would like to provide oral testimony.

NOTE: If you require special assistance, auxiliary aid and/or service to participate (i.e. sign language interpreter, or interpreter for language other than English), please contact Allison Fraley at (808) 241-4837 or email your request to <u>afraley@kauai.gov</u> at least five (5) business days prior to the event.